Penn St. Harrisburg (1-6,0-0 United East) -vs- Drew (5-2,1-1 Landmark)
11/30/25 at Baldwin Gym, Madison, NJ

Date: 11/30/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrll::een:dg;lgce):P;/L Penn St. Harrisburg 5 10 11 7 33

Site: Baldwin Gym, Madison, NJ Drew 22 16 17 14 69

Referees: Douglas Purnell, Alyssa Hann, Kristin Kenny

Penn St. Harrisburg 33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Coleman,Mikayla * 22 3-13 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 7

23  Johnson,Kennadi - 20 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 3 6

32  Moffatt,Lauren * 23 1-6 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 2

53 Hernandez,Nicole % 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2

04 Ferguson,JP * 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

10 Cho,Akira 22  2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 5

01 Carr,Brookelynn 17 2-7 0-2 1-3 0-4 4 1 0 4 0 1 5

20 Painter,Bre'ijha 29 0-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 4 0 2 2

11  Bryant Franklin,Azaria 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 1 2

55 Hogbin,Molli 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 2 1 1 1 2

14  Metzgar,Allison 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-57 4-23 3-5 9-22 31 18 8 20 3 9 33

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-14 14.29% 1-10 10.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00% 0-2 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

3rd Quarter 4-18 22.22% 3-7 42.86% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00% 0-4 0.00% 1-1 100.00%

Total 13-57 22.8% 4-23 17.4% 3-5 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Drew 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Diaz,Miabella * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 1 2 6

23  Aliotta,Olivia = 16 2-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 6

14  Pica,Gianna * 15 2-7 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 3 6

04 Rachilla,Amy & 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 2 4

02 Beyer,Maddie * 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 10 1 0 0 2

20 Hezel,Brenna 20 5-9 0-0 3-4 2-6 8 0 1 0 1 0 13

24  Altomare,Alice 18 3-13 3-9 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 1 0 9

11  Kingsley,Jocelyn 21  3-5 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 8

05 Chapman,Molly 19 3-8 1-2 1-1 3-6 9 1 1 1 0 1 8

15 Reiner,Katie 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 1 5

10 Bass,Emily 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 2

01 O'Quinn,Vivian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

50 Hartman,Mia 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-67 5-19 10-12 18-35 53 9 19 15 5 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67% 2-5 40.00% 6-7 85.71%

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18% 1-4 25.00% 1-1 100.00%

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75% 0-3 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 6-19 31.58% 2-7 28.57% 0-0 0.00%

Total 27-67 40.3% 5-19 26.3% 10-12 83.3%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Harrisburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
09:41 MISS LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by DIAZ ,MIABELLA
09:37 TURNOVER by DIAZ ,MIABELLA
STEAL by JOHNSON,KENNADI 09:37
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 09:21
== REBOUND DEF by BEYER,MADDIE
08:57 MISS LAYUP by PICA,GIANNA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,LAUREN ==
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNADI 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,MIABELLA
08:28 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RACHILLA,AMY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by RACHILLA,AMY
07:37 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 07:23
07:23 STEAL by DIAZ,MIABELLA
07:17 MISS LAYUP by RACHILLA,AMY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
FOUL by JOHNSON,KENNADI 07:15

07:15 0-5 HS5 GOOD FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
07:15 0-6 H6 GOOD FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PICA,GIANNA
FOUL by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 06:35
06:35 0-7 H7 GOOD FT by PICA,GIANNA
06:35 0-8 H8 GOOD FT by PICA,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 06:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JP 05:41
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JP 05:39
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENNADI 05:39
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE 05:39
SUB IN by CARR,BROOKELYNN 05:39
SUB IN by METZGAR,ALLISON 05:39
SUB IN by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA 05:39
05:36 TURNOVER by RACHILLA,AMY
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 05:28
05:28 STEAL by PICA,GIANNA
05:11 TURNOVER by PICA,GIANNA
STEAL by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA 05:11
TURNOVER by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA 04:50
04:50 SUB OUT by RACHILLA,AMY
04:50 SUB OUT by PICA,GIANNA
04:50 SUB OUT by DIAZ,MIABELLA
04:50 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
04:50 SUB IN by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
04:50 SUB IN by ALTOMARE,ALICE
04:38 MISS LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by METZGAR,ALLISON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:36
04:36 SUB OUT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
04:36 SUB IN by HEZEL,BRENNA
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 04:29

o= REBOUND DEF by ALTOMARE,ALICE
04:18 MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE
o= REBOUND OFF by HEZEL,BRENNA



MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by MOFFATT,LAUREN
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JP

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by METZGAR,ALLISON

FOUL by METZGAR,ALLISON

TURNOVER by FERGUSON,JP

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JP

SUB IN by CHO,AKIRA

SUB OUT by METZGAR,ALLISON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KENNADI
MISS 3PTR by CARR,BROOKELYNN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNADI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by CARR,BROOKELYNN
SUB OUT by CARR,BROOKELYNN
SUB IN by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

FOUL by JOHNSON,KENNADI

FOUL by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR (fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNADI
ASSIST by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

VISITORS: Penn St. Harrisburg

04:13
03:48
03:48

03:37
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:12
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:52
02:52
02:47
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:14

02:05

01:52
01:50
01:50
01:44

01:32
01:30
01:03
01:03
01:03
00:49
00:45
00:44

00:35
00:35
00:35

00:28
00:15
00:15
00:06

0-10

0-11

0-14

0-16

0-19

0-21

0-22

2-22

5-22

H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HEZEL,BRENNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
MISS LAYUP by HEZEL,BRENNA(in the paint)

FOUL by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by HEZEL,BRENNA

MISS FT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H11 GOOD FT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
STEAL by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
GOOD JUMPER by HEZEL,BRENNA
ASSIST by ALTOMARE,ALICE

H 16

SUB OUT by BEYER,MADDIE
SUB IN by BASS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE
ASSIST by BASS,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE

REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

H 21

H 22 GOOD FT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN

H 20
FOUL by ALTOMARE,ALICE
TURNOVER by ALTOMARE,ALICE

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew

10:00

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY



STEAL by JOHNSON,KENNADI
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KENNADI

BLOCK by CHO,AKIRA

FOUL by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by CHO,AKIRA

SUB OUT by CHO,AKIRA

SUB IN by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR
GOOD FT by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA

SUB IN by MOFFATT,LAUREN

TURNOVER by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

FOUL by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE
SUB IN by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KENNADI

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENNADI
SUB IN by METZGAR,ALLISON
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA

07:36
07:36
07:35
07:35
07:28
07:28
07:16
07:16
07:06

07:02
07:02
07:02
06:56

06:53
06:37
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:02
06:02

8-22
9-22

9-24

H 14
H 13

SUB OUT by BASS,EMILY

SUB OUT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
SUB OUT by HEZEL,BRENNA
SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,ALICE
SUB IN by RACHILLA,AMY

SUB IN by PICA,GIANNA

SUB IN by REINER,KATIE

SUB IN by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA

SUB IN by DIAZ,MIABELLA
TURNOVER by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA

STEAL by PICA,GIANNA
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,MIABELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PICA,GIANNA

MISS JUMPER by RACHILLA,AMY

MISS 3PTR by PICA,GIANNA

BLOCK by DIAZ,MIABELLA
REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
FOUL by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA

FOUL by PICA,GIANNA
TURNOVER by PICA,GIANNA
SUB OUT by PICA,GIANNA
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

STEAL by RACHILLA,AMY
MISS 3PTR by REINER,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by RACHILLA,AMY

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
SUB IN by HEZEL,BRENNA

SUB OUT by REINER,KATIE



SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by CARR,BROOKELYNN

MISS LAYUP by MOFFATT,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOFFATT,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by MOFFATT,LAUREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

STEAL by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR
SUB OUT by METZGAR,ALLISON

SUB IN by FERGUSON,JP

SUB IN by CHO,AKIRA

GOOD JUMPER by CHO,AKIRA

ASSIST by MOFFATT,LAUREN

FOUL by CARR,BROOKELYNN

MISS 3PTR by MOFFATT,LAUREN

MISS FT by CARR,BROOKELYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CARR,BROOKELYNN

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARR,BROOKELYNN
MISS JUMPER by CARR,BROOKELYNN

STEAL by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA

SUB OUT by CARR,BROOKELYNN

SUB OUT by MOFFATT,LAUREN

SUB IN by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by HOGBIN,MOLLI

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOGBIN,MOLLI
BLOCK by HOGBIN,MOLLI

06:02
06:02
06:02
05:53

05:30
05:27
05:14
05:02
05:02
04:58
04:58
04:52

04:41
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:35
04:17

03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:32

03:24
03:08
03:08

03:08

02:58

02:33

02:20

02:02
01:50
01:50
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:20
01:02

01:02

9-26 H17

11-26 H 15
11-28 H 17

11-30 H 19
13-30 H 17

13-32 H 19

13-33 H 20

13-36 H 23

13-38 H 25

15-38 H 23

SUB IN by BEYER,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by HEZEL,BRENNA
ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,MIABELLA
ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE

STEAL by DIAZ,MIABELLA
TURNOVER by BEYER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by BEYER,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by HEZEL,BRENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIAZ,MIABELLA

SUB IN by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN

GOOD LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEZEL,BRENNA

SUB OUT by RACHILLA,AMY
SUB IN by ALTOMARE,ALICE
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by BEYER,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE

FOUL by ALTOMARE,ALICE

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by HEZEL,BRENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HEZEL,BRENNA
MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
SUB IN by BASS,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)



FOUL by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA 00:52

TURNOVER by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA 00:52

00:36 TURNOVER by BASS,EMILY
STEAL by FERGUSON,JP 00:36

00:23 FOUL by BASS,EMILY
TURNOVER by CHO,AKIRA 00:06

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Harrisburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drew
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by BASS,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by HEZEL,BRENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,ALICE
10:00 SUB IN by RACHILLA,AMY
10:00 SUB IN by PICA,GIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by DIAZ ,MIABELLA

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JP 10:00

SUB OUT by CHO,AKIRA 10:00

SUB OUT by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA 10:00

SUB OUT by HOGBIN,MOLLI 10:00

SUB IN by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR 10:00

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KENNADI 10:00

SUB IN by MOFFATT,LAUREN 10:00

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE 10:00

TURNOVER by MOFFATT,LAUREN 09:33
09:33 STEAL by PICA,GIANNA

FOUL by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR 09:24
09:23 TURNOVER by RACHILLA,AMY

STEAL by JOHNSON,KENNADI 09:23

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by MOFFATT,LAUREN 08:58
08:57 MISS 3PTR by BEYER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE ==

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR 08:24

REBOUND OFF by MOFFATT,LAUREN ==

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 08:20

— REBOUND DEF by PICA,GIANNA
08:04 15-40 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by RACHILLA,AMY

07:56 FOUL by RACHILLA,AMY
SUB OUT by MOFFATT,LAUREN 07:56
SUB IN by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA 07:56
MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PICA,GIANNA
07:16 15-42 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE

TURNOVER by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA 07:01
07:01 STEAL by RACHILLA,AMY
06:55 15-44 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by RACHILLA,AMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE 06:52
SUB IN by MOFFATT,LAUREN 06:52
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by MOFFATT,LAUREN —
MISS LAYUP by MOFFATT,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:42
— REBOUND DEF by PICA,GIANNA
FOUL by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 06:24
SUB OUT by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR 06:24

SUB IN by CHO,AKIRA 06:24



06:19 MISS LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RACHILLA,AMY

06:12 MISS JUMPER by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,MIABELLA
06:06 MISS JUMPER by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KENNADI --
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 05:45 18-44 H 26
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KENNADI --
05:17 18-46 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BEYER,MADDIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNADI 04:58
= REBOUND DEF by PICA,GIANNA
04:48 18-48 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,MIABELLA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNADI 04:24 21-48 H 27
ASSIST by CHO,AKIRA =
04:11 MISS 3PTR by PICA,GIANNA
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA =
GOOD 3PTR by CHO,AKIRA(fastbreak) 04:03 24-48 H 24
ASSIST by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA =
03:46 24-50 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 03:26
= REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
03:18 24-52 H28 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,MIABELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BEYER,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KENNADI 02:58
= REBOUND DEF by RACHILLA,AMY
FOUL by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA 02:51
02:51 SUB OUT by BEYER,MADDIE
02:51 SUB OUT by RACHILLA,AMY
02:51 SUB OUT by PICA,GIANNA
02:51 SUB OUT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA
02:51 SUB OUT by DIAZ,MIABELLA
02:51 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
02:51 SUB IN by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
02:51 SUB IN by REINER,KATIE
02:51 SUB IN by HEZEL,BRENNA
02:51 SUB IN by ALTOMARE,ALICE
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA 02:51
SUB OUT by MOFFATT,LAUREN 02:51
SUB IN by CARR,BROOKELYNN 02:51
SUB IN by HOGBIN,MOLLI 02:51
02:31 MISS LAYUP by HEZEL,BRENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HEZEL,BRENNA
FOUL by HOGBIN,MOLLI 02:28
02:28 MISS FT by HEZEL,BRENNA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:28 24-53 H 29 GOOD FT by HEZEL,BRENNA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNADI 02:15
REBOUND OFF by HOGBIN,MOLLI --
MISS LAYUP by HOGBIN,MOLLI(in the paint) 02:10
REBOUND OFF by HOGBIN,MOLLI --
MISS LAYUP by HOGBIN,MOLLI(in the paint) 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HEZEL,BRENNA
FOUL by HOGBIN,MOLLI 02:08

02:08 24-54 H 30 GOOD FT by HEZEL,BRENNA(fastbreak)
02:08 24-55 H 31 GOOD FT by HEZEL,BRENNA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by HOGBIN,MOLLI(in the paint) 01:43
REBOUND OFF by HOGBIN,MOLLI =
GOOD LAYUP by HOGBIN,MOLLI(in the paint) 01:40 26-55 H 29
01:28 MISS LAYUP by ALTOMARE,ALICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOGBIN,MOLLI --



MISS 3PTR by CARR,BROOKELYNN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA

REBOUND DEF by CARR,BROOKELYNN

VISITORS: Penn St. Harrisburg

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
SUB OUT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
SUB IN by O'QUINN,VIVIAN

SUB IN by HARTMAN, MIA

MISS JUMPER by ALTOMARE,ALICE

HOME TEAM: Drew

SUB OUT by CARR,BROOKELYNN
SUB OUT by CHO,AKIRA

SUB OUT by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENNADI
SUB OUT by HOGBIN,MOLLI

SUB IN by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by FERGUSON,JP

SUB IN by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR
SUB IN by MOFFATT,LAUREN

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN, MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JP

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE
MISS LAYUP by MOFFATT,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JP
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOFFATT,LAUREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JP
SUB OUT by BRYANT FRANKLIN,AZAR

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:41
09:35
09:07

08:58

08:46

08:36
08:26
08:26

08:15

08:04
07:44
07:27

07:17

06:53

06:42
06:28
06:28
06:25
06:25
06:25

28-55 H 27

28-57 H 29

28-59 H31

28-62 H 34

SUB OUT by O'QUINN,VIVIAN
SUB OUT by HARTMAN, MIA
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
SUB IN by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN

FOUL by ALTOMARE,ALICE

MISS JUMPER by ALTOMARE,ALICE

REBOUND DEF by REINER,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by ALTOMARE,ALICE

REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

BLOCK by HEZEL,BRENNA
REBOUND DEF by HEZEL,BRENNA
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REINER,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by HEZEL,BRENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by REINER,KATIE
ASSIST by ALTOMARE,ALICE

STEAL by REINER,KATIE



SUB OUT by MOFFATT,LAUREN
SUB IN by CARR,BROOKELYNN
SUB IN by CHO,AKIRA

SUB IN by METZGAR,ALLISON
SUB IN by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA
TURNOVER by CARR,BROOKELYNN

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARR,BROOKELYNN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,NICOLE
SUB IN by HOGBIN,MOLLI

MISS 3PTR by CHO,AKIRA

MISS LAYUP by CARR,BROOKELYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOGBIN,MOLLI
MISS 3PTR by CHO,AKIRA

FOUL by HOGBIN,MOLLI

FOUL by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA

BLOCK by METZGAR,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by CHO,AKIRA

MISS JUMPER by CARR,BROOKELYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA

MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,BRE'TJHA(in the paint)

FOUL by HOGBIN,MOLLI

TURNOVER by CARR,BROOKELYNN

REBOUND DEF by CARR,BROOKELYNN
TURNOVER by HOGBIN,MOLLI

STEAL by CARR,BROOKELYNN
TURNOVER by CARR,BROOKELYNN

GOOD LAYUP by CARR,BROOKELYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOGBIN,MOLLI

28-65 H 37

28-67 H 39

28-69 H41

30-69 H 39

MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY
SUB IN by BASS,EMILY

GOOD 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE
ASSIST by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN

BLOCK by REINER,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by BASS,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE

REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN
TURNOVER by REINER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HEZEL,BRENNA
MISS JUMPER by HEZEL,BRENNA

BLOCK by ALTOMARE,ALICE
REBOUND DEF by HEZEL,BRENNA

SUB OUT by HEZEL,BRENNA
SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,ALICE
SUB IN by O'QUINN,VIVIAN
SUB IN by HARTMAN, MIA

MISS LAYUP by REINER,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REINER,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by HARTMAN,MIA

REBOUND OFF by BASS,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by BASS,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BASS,EMILY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN

STEAL by O'QUINN,VIVIAN
GOOD LAYUP by REINER,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BASS,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by HARTMAN,MIA



REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BRE'IJHA
GOOD LAYUP by CARR,BROOKELYNN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOGBIN,MOLLI

GOOD FT by CARR,BROOKELYNN

STEAL by HOGBIN,MOLLI
MISS 3PTR by METZGAR,ALLISON

00:44 32-69
00:44
00:44 33-69
00:26
00:21
00:21
00:15

H 37

H 36

FOUL by O'QUINN,VIVIAN
MISS 3PTR by REINER,KATIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by O'QUINN,VIVIAN

REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN



